MINUTES PARADISE TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING - 5:45 PM - September 08, 2020

1. OPENING

The Special meeting of the Paradise Town Council was called to order by Mayor Bolin at 5:45 p.m. in the Town Council Chamber located at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California who led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America.

COUNCIL MEMBERS PRESENT: Steve Crowder, Melissa Schuster, Mike Zuccolillo and Greg Bolin, Mayor.

COUNCIL MEMBERS ABSENT: Jody Jones

STAFF PRESENT: Town Manager Lauren Gill, Town Manager Kevin Phillips, Town Attorney Dwight Moore, Town Attorney Mark Habib Town Clerk Dina Volenski, Assistant to the Town Manager Colette Curtis, Engineer/Public Works Director Marc Mattox, Community Development Director Susan Hartman and Disaster Recovery Director Katie Simmons.

Disaster Recovery Director Katie Simmons provided the Town Council with an update on the proposed deadline for the removal of Hazard Trees.

- David Hanford emailed in comments regarding the December 4, 2020 deadline for tree removal. (Disaster Recovery Director Katie Simmons addressed his concerns.)
- 2a. **MOTION by Schuster, seconded by Zuccolillo,** adopted Resolution No. 20-29, A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Paradise Establishing December 4, 2020 as the Deadline for Removal of Hazard Trees Pursuant to Ordinance 595. Roll call vote was unanimous with Jones absent and not voting. (420-25-006)

3. ADJOURNMENT

Attest:

Mayor Bolin adjourned the Town Council meeting at 5:59 p.m.
Date Approved: October 13, 2020
/s/ Greg Bolin, Mayor

____/s/__ Dina Volenski, CMC, Town Clerk